

J
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5662 OF 2012

H.K.KARIYAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIDDALINGAIAH (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Naik, H.K. Adv. for
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanathan Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order. No
costs.

Pending I.A., if any, stands disposed of .

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5662 OF 2012

| H.K. KARIYAPPA | ... | APPELLANT(S) |

| Versus |

| SIDDALINGAIAH (D) BY LRS. AND OTHERS | ... | RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. N.D.B. Raju, learned counsel for the appellant.
Civil Appeal is dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 31, 2013.